MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Снар. 183

Chapter 183.

Resolve in favor of Calais Academy.

Calais Academy, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and is hereby appropriated annually, for two years to aid Calais Academy.

Approved March 16, 1893.

Chapter 184.

Resolve in favor of the Plantation of Lexington.

Lexington Plantation, in favor of. Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to the treasurer of the plantation of Lexington, the sums now standing on the books of the state treasurer apportioned to said plantation as its part of the school and mill fund tax of the years eighteen hundred ninety-one and eighteen hundred ninety-two.

Approved March 16, 1893.

Chapter 185.

Resolve in favor of the committee attending funeral of late William H. Libby of Standish, Maine.

J. F. Brackett, in favor of.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be directed to pay to James F. Brackett, chairman of said committee, the sum of thirty-one dollars and fifty cents, the same being the amount paid out for expenses of the committee, in attending the funeral of the late William H. Libby, at Standish, Maine, in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved March 16, 1893.